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Property Information

Project Type: NEW S.F.D.

Site Address:  1638 Redfern St, Victoria, BC

Zoning: R1-S2
    Zoning  Proposed

Setbacks:
North   6.0m   *4.98m
East    2.44m  2.4m
South   6.0m   6.0m
West    1.5m   1.5m     

Roof Height         7.5m           7.1m
# of Storeys  2   2

Floor Area:
Main       97.1 m2

Upper      86.06 m2 
Garage   (18.6 m2)  17.2 m2 
FA Total   190 m2  183.16 m2

FSR    0.6   0.5

Lot Area:      368m2

Building Footprint:           122m2

Site Coverage:       40%   31.6%

*DENOTES VARIANCE REQUIRED  

GRADE POINTS
(EXISTING & FINISHED)
A = 18.5m
B = 18.5m
C = 18.5m
D = 18.5m
E = 18.5m
F = 18.5m
G = 18.5m
H = 18.5m
 I =  18.5m
J =  18.5m
K = 18.5m
L = 18.5m
M = 18.4m
N = 18.4m

GRADE POINTS AVERAGE OF POINTS  DIST. BETWEEN  TOTALS

POINTS A&B ((18.5+18.5) / 2)   X 3.2m   = 59.2

POINTS B&C ((18.5+18.5) / 2)   X 0.3m   = 5.55

POINTS C&D ((18.5+18.5) / 2)   X 4.8m   = 88.8

POINTS D&E ((18.5+18.5) / 2)   X 0.3m   = 5.55

POINTS E&F ((18.5+18.5) / 2)   X 1.5m   = 27.8

POINTS F&G ((18.5+18.5) / 2)   X 0.3m   = 5.55

POINTS G&H ((18.5+18.5) / 2)   X 2.2m   = 40.7

POINTS H&I ((18.5+18.5) / 2)   X 0.3m   = 5.55

POINTS I&J ((18.5+18.5) / 2)   X 1.0m   = 18.5

POINTS J&K ((18.5+18.5) / 2)   X 0.36m   = 6.7

POINTS K&L ((18.5+18.5) / 2)   X 2.6m   = 48.1

POINTS L&M ((18.5+18.4) / 2)   X 7.6m   = 140.2

POINTS M&N ((18.4+18.4) / 2)   X 15.2m   = 279.7

POINTS N&A ((18.4+18.5) / 2)   X 7.9m   = 145.8

   TOTAL =  47.6    877.7

GRADE CALCULATION = 877.7 / 47.6 =  18.43m

Applicable Codes 

-BC Building Code Current Edition (2018)

Energy
Compliance path: BCBC 9.36
Requirements applicable to this project: Step Code 3

Ventilation
BCBC 9.32
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Stepping stones1

3'-7 1/4" o.c Natural flagstone (3'-5' across)

Polymeric sand

6" of 3/4" road base

N ative to pso il

Shrub planting2

Shrub at maturity

Growing medium at 450mm min.
Well rotted mulch 2" depth at all planting

Scarified subgrade 6" depth

Aggregate paving3

4" 3/4" road base

Compacted subsoil

2" 3/8 screenings

SOD Detail4

Premium sod

6"-8" sandy loam

Scarified subsoil to 6"

Tree planting5

Center leader

Non abbrasive ties

Two tree stakes min 50mm
diameter stakes. Install
approximately 50mm away from
the edge of the rootball. Stake
location shall not interfere with
permanent branches.
Round topped soil berm 4" high x 8"
wide above root ball surface shall be
constructed around the root ball. Berm
shall begin at root ball perifery.

Imported growing medium

Scarified subsoil to a depth of
150mm before installing growing
medium
Natural soil

fence detail6 Downcast landscape lighting7
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4X4 CEDAR POST

CONCRETE FOOTING

ALTERNATING CEDAR
1X2/1X4

1X6 CEDAR 0 2m 5mSCALE: 1:1001 SITE PLAN
NOTES

Contractor to locate, identify and have crews be aware
of all new and existing utilities on and around the
property.

All landscaping on municipal property to conform to
municipal standards

All fencing to conform to municipal bylaws

Planting locations shown on plans are approximate and
should be verified by survey if important

Project Arborist to install tree protection fencing where
required and to be available for onsite supervision when
working near critical root zones
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0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 EAST ELEVATION

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"4 WEST ELEVATION

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 NORTH ELEVATION

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"3 SOUTH ELEVATION

ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR FINISHINGS

GUTTERS   5" CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM (PREFINISHED)
  C/W 4"X3" ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT (PREFINISHED)
SOFFIT   1X4 T&G HEMLOCK (STAINED)
FASCIA   2X12 COMB FACED SPF (PAINTED)
BELLY BAND  2X10 COMB FACED SPF (PAINTED)
WINDOW TRIM  2X4 COMB FACED SPF TOP/SIDES C/W 2X4 SLOPED
                                            SILL & 2X4 SUBSILL (PAINTED)
DOOR TRIM  2X4 COMB FACED SPF (PAINTED)
CORNER TRIM  1X3 COMB FACED SPF (PAINTED)

NOTE:
WINDOW OPERATION SHALL BE AS PER OWNERS DIRECTION AND
CONFORM TO BCBC EGRESS REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
ALL R.O. PRIOR TO ORDERING WDW'S
FLASH OVER ALL MATERIAL TRANSITIONS, DOOR AND WINDOW HEADERS
ALL COLOURS AS PER OWNER
 

1

4

HARDIESHINGLE
PAINTED

EXTERIOR CLADDING LEGEND

2 HARDIEBOARD SIDING
PAINTED

3 HARDIEPANEL W/ 1X3 BATTS
PAINTED

ASPHALT ROOFING SHINGLES

SPATIAL SEPARATION BCBC 9.10.15.4
LIMITING DISTANCE    1.5m
EXPOSING BUILDING FACE   47.8m2

ALLOWABLE OPENINGS      8%
PROPOSED AREA  0.8m2

PROPOSED OPENINGS  1.6%

SPATIAL SEPARATION BCBC 9.10.15.4
LIMITING DISTANCE    6.0m
EXPOSING BUILDING FACE       78m2

ALLOWABLE OPENINGS      34%
PROPOSED AREA  11.1m2

PROPOSED OPENINGS  14.2%
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.

8" CLEARANCE

FINISHED GRADE

INTERIOR EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

EXTERIORINTERIOR

Wall Penetration
INTERIOR EXTERIOR

NOTE:
THESE ARE 'TYPICAL' CLADDING DETAILS AND DO NOT
DETAIL EVERY ASPECT OF THE EXTERIOR CLADDING
APPLICATION. FOR MORE INFORMATION REFER TO:
"A REFERENCE GUIDE OF TYPICAL RAINSCREEN WALL &
WINDOW DETAILS & THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

LAP AND TAPE TYVEK
AT JOINTS

TYPICAL WALL
CLADDING AS PER ELEVATIONS
3/8 PT STRAPPING
TYVEK HOMEWRAP (AB)
7/16" OSB SHEATHING
2"x6" WOOD STUDS @ 16" OC
R-19 BATT INSULATION
6 MIL POLY (VB)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

TYPICAL WALL ISOMETRIC

EXTERIOR WALL
SHEATHING

TYVEK SHEATHING
MEMBRANE

CLADDING AS PER
ELEVATIONS

TRIM AS PER
ELEVATIONS

EXTERIOR WALL
SHEATHING

R20 BATT INSULATION
GYPSUM BOARD

CLADDING

TYVEK SHEATHING
MEMBRANE

LINTEL

FLASH WINDOW AS PER
MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

"Z" FLASHING W/ 1"
END DAMS

TYVEK SHEATHING
MEMBRANE

CLADDING CLADDING AS PER
ELEVATIONS

TYVEK SHEATHING
MEMBRANE

TYVEK SHEATHING MEMBRANE

CLADDING

EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

GYPSUM BOARD

BACKER ROD &
CAULK WINDOW

TO FRAMING

SHEET METAL
REVEAL

CONCRETE FOUNDATION

DRYWALL
R20 INSULATION

2X6 FRAMING

3/8" P.T. STRAPPING

BUG SCREEN

SEAL POLY TO
FRAMING

ROD & CAULK
PEEL & STICK

3/8" P.T. STRAPPING

3/8" P.T. STRAPPING

3/8" P.T. STRAPPING

CLADDING AS
PER ELEVATIONS

3/8" P.T. STRAPPING

6 MIL. POLY (AB & VB)

GYPSUM BOARD
R20 BATT INSULATION

P.T. BOTTOM PLATE

SILL GASKET

BUG SCREEN

"Z" FLASHING W/ 1"
END DAMS

BUG SCREEN

CLADDING AS
PER ELEVATIONS

CLADDING AS
PER ELEVATIONS

R20 BATT INSULATION

6 MIL. POLY (AB & VB)

R20 BATT INSULATION

GYPSUM BOARD

6 MIL. POLY (AB & VB)

6 MIL. POLY (AB & VB)

GYPSUM BOARD

6 MIL. POLY (AB & VB)

R20 BATT INSULATION

6 MIL. POLY (AB & VB)

GYPSUM BOARD

R20 BATT INSULATION

6 MIL. POLY (AB & VB)

GYPSUM BOARD

R20 BATT INSULATION

ROD & CAULK WINDOW R.O. P&S FLASHING TO LAP OVER
SHEATHING MEMBRANE TYVEK SHEATHING

MEMBRANE

CLADDING AS
PER ELEVATIONS

SILL FLASH

SILL TRIM W 1"
END DAMS

TYVEK SHEATHING
MEMBRANE

HALL FLEX SPACE

ATTIC

ENTRY DINING AREA

roof trusses
as per engineer

TYPICAL EAVES DETAIL

101 / 8"

NOTE:
WHERE ROOF PROJECTS WITHIN 1.2m
OF PROPERTY LINE NON-PERFORATED
SOFFIT MATERIAL REQUIRED

LAMINATED FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
ROOFING FELT
ROOF VENTS 1/300
1/2" ROOF SHEATHING
ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. DESIGNED BY SUPPLIER
R-40 BLOWN INSULATION
6 MIL POLYETHYLENE (AB/VB)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

O.H. AS
PER PLAN

PERFORATED ALUMINUM SOFFIT

FASCIA BOARD
AS PER ELEVATIONS

EAVE PROTECTION TO EXTEND
12" BEYOND INSIDE FACE OF

EXTERIOR WALL

42
" M
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.

RUN
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G
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D
 - 

M
IN

 3
5 

1 / 2
"

4"
M

A
X

.

5 
1 / 2

"
M

A
X

.

R
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E

STAIR WIDTH = 34" MIN.
ONE HANDRAIL REQ'D ON EXTERIOR STAIRS W/ MORE THAN 3 RISERS AND INTERIOR STAIRS
W/ MORE THAN 2 RISERS SERVING NOT MORE THAN 1 DWELLING UNIT

4"
MAX.

RISE: MAX. = 7 7/8" MIN. = 5"
RUN: MAX. = 14" MIN. = 10"
TREAD NOSING : MAX. 1"

SLIP RESISTANT FINISH
FOR EXTERIOR STAIRS

1" MAX. NOSING

GRASPABLE HANDRAIL
MAX. PROJECTION WITHIN

STAIRWELL = 4"

8"
 M

IN
.

1'
6"

 M
IN

.

8"

8"

UNDISTURBED SOIL

24"X24"X8" THICK CONCRETE FOOTING
TO MINIMUM DEPTH 1'6" SPACED AT NOT
MORE THAN 9'10" O.C. UNO

8"X8" CONCRETE COLUMN

WOOD POST AS PER PLANS

TYPE S ROLL ROOFING
POST SADDLE

45 DEGREE CHAMFER

SLOPE 2%

87/8"

MOULDED PLASTIC DRAINAGE LAYER
DAMPPROOFING TO FINISHED GRADE
8" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

77/8"

4'

1/2" FLOORING
4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB (AB)
1.0mm (10 mil.) POLY
2 1/2" RIGID XPS INSULATION
6" CRUSHED STONE
BACKFILL
UNDISTURBED SOIL

CLADDING
3/8" VERTICAL P.T. STRAPPING
TYVEK HOUSE WRAP 1/2" PLYWOOD W/ 2mm GAP ALL AROUND
2" X 6" NOMINAL WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C.
R-20 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
6 MIL POLY
1/2"GYPSUM BOARD

DRAIN BOARD CAP AT GRADE

INSECT SCREEN
SILL GASKET

3" RAINWATER DRAIN SLOPED
TO STORM SEWER

6" DRAIN ROCK MIN. COVER

4" DRAINAGE TILE

SOLID BEARING ON INORGANIC
UNDISTURBED SOIL6" X 18" CONCRETE

STRIP FOOTINGS TO MIN
DEPTH 1'6" OR AS GRADE
REQUIRES

UNDERSLAB POLY (VR AND MB)
SILL GASKET

1-1/2" RIGID XPS INSULATION

- CLADDING DETAILS

0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 CROSS SECTION

- ROOF EAVE

- TYPICAL STAIRS

- COLUMN FOOTING

- SLAB ON GRADE
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- FRONT PERSPECTIVE

- FRONT PERSPECTIVE
- REAR PERSPECTIVE

- REAR PERSPECTIVE
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